

**129**  
**29.09.2021**  
Ct. No.10  
b.das

**W.P.A. 15036 of 2021**

**(Via Video Conference)**

Mr. Soumya Majumdar  
Mr. Victor Chatterjee ...for the petitioner.

Mr. S.C. Prasad  
Mr. N. K. Gupta ...for the P.F. authority.

The parties are represented.

The affidavit of service filed by the petitioner be taken  
on record.

The matter is adjourned.

The respondents shall file a report with regard to the  
maintainability of the writ petition.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on  
23<sup>rd</sup> November, 2021. Liberty to mention.

**(Suvra Ghosh, J.)**