

204
jdt.

10.12.2021
jb.

W.P.A. 15036 of 2021

Mr. Soumya Majumder
Mr. Victor Chatterjee
.... For the Petitioners
Mr. Shib Ch. Prasad
Mr. N. K. Gupta
.... For the P. F. Authority

Upon hearing the submissions made on behalf of the parties, this Court is of the view that affidavits are required to be exchanged in order to adjudicate the matter.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks after Christmas vacation. Affidavit-in-reply, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

Let the matter go out of list for the time being.

Liberty to mention.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)