

19.09.2025
Ct. No. 30
S.L.No. 08
MKP

WPA 15036 of 2021

Megna Jute Mills Provident Fund and Ors.

Vs

**The Regional Provident Fund Commissioner
I And Ors.**

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Victor Chatterjee
.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Shiv Chandra Prasad
.....for the Respondent /P.F.Authority

Affidavit in reply filed by the petitioner
be kept with the record.

CAN 11 of 2025 is moved, praying for
extension of interim order.

Considering that the puja vacation
intervenes, let the interim order be extended till
15.12.2025.

Matter be listed in the monthly list of
December, 2025.

Parties are at liberty to file their
respective written notes and judgments relied
upon, if any.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]